
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1084

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/23/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/27/2021 7/27/2021

Title: Planning and Building Department, Planning Services Division, Long Range Planning Unit,
recommending the Board:
1) In accordance with Chapter 3.13, Contracting Out, Section 3.13.030 of County Ordinance Code,
find that due to the limited time frames, temporary or occasional nature, or schedule for the project or
scope of work, the ongoing aggregate of work to be performed is not sufficient to warrant addition of
permanent staff to assist the County with the development of Permit Ready Accessory Dwelling Unit
(ADU) Plan program; and
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment 1 to Agreement 4511 with PlaceWorks, adding
Task 19- Permit Ready ADU Plans to the Scope of Work, increasing the compensation by $106,809
for a total not-to-exceed amount of $220,671, adding related exhibits to reflect additional costs to Task
19, and update the County’s Contract Administrator for the remaining term of the three year contract.

FUNDING:  Senate Bill 2 (SB2) Building Homes and Jobs Act Planning Grants Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 4511 - AMD 1 - Blue Route, 2. B - Contract 4511 - AMD I, 3. C - 4511 FE Agmt Placeworks, 4.
Executed First Amendment for Services #4511

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors7/27/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

