
22-2282 A 1 of 1

Agreement# _49_1_1 __ - Amendment# 11 Legistar # 22-2282 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET 
Date Prepared: 0110312023 ------------ Need Date: 0111012023 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR: 
Department: CAO-Procurement and Contracts Name: PlaceWorks, Inc. 

Dept. Contact: Annika Andersson Address: 101 Parkshore Drive, Suite 215 

Phone: 
Department 
Head Signature: 

X 5911 

• Digitally signed by Jon Manning Jon Manning Date:2022.12.1210:01:40 
--08'00' 

Folsom, California 95630 

Phone: 510-848-3215 ext. 3351 

Jon Manning, CPPB 

Administrative Analyst Supervisor 

Org Code: 3130300 --------------
Project String 
(if applicable): 

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Planning and Building -------------------------Service Requested: Review and Approve -------------------------------Des c rip ti on: Second Amendment for Housing Element Update 2021-2029, updating provisions and term for 1 more year 

Contract Term: Four(4)Years Contract Value: $220,671. -------------
COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) 
Approved: 171 Disapproved: ~ ~-rr ~ Date: _0_1/_06_/2_02_3 ____ By: _K•_th_

1••_nM_•r1<_h•_"!_~_,..:,._"7_:::_: .• _, ..... _ 

Approved: _ __._O____. __ Disapproved: =:o= Date: By: ______ _ 
Please make the noted change in the recital. 

Changes Made 1/9/23-M 

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS! 

HR APPROVAL: 
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: ✓ 
C I. 'f' d b S S I Digitally signed by era Salmanyan omp Janee ven te y: _e_ra __ a_m_a_n....:;y_a_n _________ ,_o_at_e:2_02_3.0_1._1o_os_:40_:12_--0_s·o_o· _______ _ 

No: ___.□~-

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts) 
Approved: [Z] Disapproved: ---□- Date: 01/09/2023 By: MichaelAndersen :::-'.'~-r.;":.==--

Approved: I I Disapproved: =o= Date: ______ By: _____ _ 

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract). 
Departments: 
Approved: Disapproved: I Date: By: 
Approved: Disapproved: I Date: By: 

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT To:lannika.andersson@edcgov.us 

THANK YOU! 




